



Dog and Puppy Potty Training Pads
Tapis de Dressage à la Propreté pour Chiens et Chiots
Stubenrein-Trainingsmatten für Hunde und Welpen
Tappetini Assorbenti per Cani e Cuccioli
Almohadilla para Entrenar el Control de Esfínteres de Perros Adultos y Cachorros
Trainingpads voor Honden en Puppy's
Podkłady do nauki sikania dla psów i szczeniąt
Dynor för att träna hundar och valpar att bli rumsrena
Tapetes de treinamento para cães adultos e filhotes
犬と子犬トイレトレーニングパッド

وسادات تدريب على استخدام المرحاض للكلاب والجراء

B08HSHWG89
(40-count) • (40 Unités) • (40er-Pack) • (40 pezzi) •
(40 Ud.) • (40 stuks) • (40 szt.) • (40 st.) • (40 unidades) •
(40 枚) • (قطعة 40)
B08HSJMK42
(30-count) • (30 Unités) • (30er-Pack) • (30 pezzi) •
(30 Ud.) • (30 stuks) • (30 szt.) • (30 st.) • (30 unidades) •
(30 枚) • (قطعة 30)

EN Important Safeguards



Read these instructions carefully and retain them for future use. If this product is passed to a third party, then these instructions must be included.

- Do not dispose of used pads directly in household trash, public cans or any recycling bins to avoid letting people or pets come into contact with the urine.
- Place used pads in a sealed plastic bag or trash pail, then dispose of them in a trash bin.
- Thoroughly wash your hands after handling used pads.
- Store the product in a dry area before using.

Use

- Select an area away from your dog's food and bed.
- Lie a training pad on the floor, poly side down, tissue side up.
- For initial training, lead your dog to the training pad and award him for using the pad.
- As training progresses, move the pad closer and closer to an outside door.
- Ideal for puppies, and dogs left alone for extended periods of time.



Super absorbent



Helps control odors



Puppy Attractant



Leak Proof

Feedback and Help

We would love to hear your feedback. Please consider leaving a rating and review through your purchase orders. If you need help with your product, log in to your account and navigate to the customer service / contact us page.

FR Mesures de Sécurité Importantes



Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions et les conserver afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. En cas de cession de ce produit à un tiers, le présent manuel d'utilisation doit également lui être remis.

- Ne jetez pas les tapis usagés directement dans les déchets ménagers, les poubelles publiques ou les bacs de recyclage pour éviter que des personnes ou des animaux n'entrent en contact avec l'urine.
- Placez les lingettes usagées dans un sac en plastique scellé, puis jetez-les dans une poubelle.
- Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains après avoir manipulé des tapis usagés.
- Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec avant l'utilisation.

Utilisation

- Sélectionnez une zone à l'écart de la nourriture et du lieu de couchage de votre chien.
- Posez un tapis d'apprentissage sur le sol, avec le côté en polyester tourné vers le sol et le côté en tissu tourné vers le haut.
- Débutez l'apprentissage en menant votre chien jusqu'au tapis d'apprentissage, puis récompensez-le pour son utilisation du tapis d'apprentissage.
- À mesure que progresse l'apprentissage, déplacez le tapis de plus en plus près de la porte d'entrée.
- Idéal pour les chiots et les chiens laissés seuls pendant de longues périodes.



Ultra-absorbantes



Attractif pour les chiots



Permet de maîtriser les odeurs



Anti-fuite

Commentaires et aide

Nous aimerions recevoir vos commentaires. N'hésitez pas à laisser une note et un commentaire par le biais de vos bons de commande. Si vous avez besoin d'aide en ce qui concerne votre produit, connectez-vous à votre compte et accédez à la page Service à la clientèle/Contactez-nous.

DE Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise



Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Gebrauch auf. Fügen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung bei, wenn Sie dieses Produkt an Dritte weitergeben.

- Entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Unterlagen nicht direkt im Hausmüll, in öffentlichen Mülltonnen oder Recycling-Containern, um zu vermeiden, dass Menschen oder Haustiere mit dem Urin in Kontakt kommen.
- Stecken Sie benutzte Unterlagen in einen versiegelten Kunststoff- oder Müllbeutel und entsorgen Sie diese dann im Mülleimer.
- Waschen Sie sich nach dem Hantieren mit gebrauchten Unterlagen gründlich die Hände.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort, bevor Sie es nutzen.

Gebrauch

- Wählen Sie einen vom Futter- und Schlafplatz Ihres Hundes entfernten Bereich.
- Legen Sie eine Trainingsunterlage auf den Boden, wobei die Polyseite nach unten und die Gewebeseite nach oben zeigt.
- Führen Sie Ihren Hund zu Beginn des Trainings zur Trainingsunterlage und belohnen Sie ihn für die Benutzung der Unterlage.
- Bewegen Sie die Unterlage mit fortschreitendem Training immer näher zu einer Außentür.
- Ideal für Welpen und Hunde, die für längere Zeit allein gelassen werden.



Besonders saugfähig



Hilft, Gerüche zu kontrollieren



Welpen-Lockstoff



Auslaufsicher

Feedback und Hilfe

Wir würden uns sehr über Ihr Feedback freuen. Bitte denken Sie daran, eine Bewertung und Rezension zu Ihren Bestellungen zu hinterlassen. Loggen Sie sich in Ihr Konto ein und navigieren Sie zur Seite „Kundenservice / Kontakt“, falls Sie Hilfe zu Ihrem Produkt benötigen.

IT Avvertenze di Sicurezza Importanti



Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e conservarle per un utilizzo futuro. In caso di cessione del prodotto a terzi, avere cura di consegnare questo manuale d'uso.

- Non smaltire i tappetini usati direttamente nei rifiuti domestici o in cassonetti pubblici o per il riciclo per evitare che persone o animali vengano in contatto con l'urina.
- Inserire i tappetini usati in un contenitore o in un sacchetto di plastica sigillato, quindi smaltire in un cestino.
- Lavare accuratamente le mani dopo aver maneggiato i tappetini usati.
- Prima dell'uso, conservare il prodotto in un'area asciutta.

Utilizzo

- Scegliere un'area lontana dal luogo in cui il cane mangia e dorme.
- Stendere un tappetino assorbente sul pavimento, con il lato in poliestere rivolto verso il basso e quello in tessuto verso l'alto.
- Per l'addestramento iniziale, condurre il cane verso il tappetino e ricompensarlo quando lo utilizza.
- Man mano che si prosegue con l'addestramento, spostare il tappetino sempre più vicino a una porta verso l'esterno.
- Perfetti per cuccioli e cani lasciati soli per lunghi periodi di tempo.



Super assorbente



Riduce i cattivi odori



Attrae i cuccioli



Tenuta perfetta

Feedback e aiuto

Ci piacerebbe ricevere il tuo feedback. Ti invitiamo a lasciare una valutazione e una recensione sui tuoi ordini di acquisto. Se hai bisogno di aiuto in merito al tuo prodotto, accedi al tuo account e vai al servizio clienti o alla pagina Contattaci.

ES Consejos de Seguridad Importantes



Lea estas instrucciones atentamente y guárdelas para futuras consultas. Si transfiere el producto a una tercera persona, debe incluir también este manual de instrucciones.

- No deseche los empapadores usados directamente en los residuos domésticos, papeleras públicas o papeleras de reciclaje para evitar que las personas u otras mascotas entren en contacto con el orín.
- Coloque los empapadores usados en una bolsa de plástico sellada o en el cubo de la basura y, a continuación, deséchelos en un contenedor.
- Lávese bien las manos después de manipular los empapadores usados.
- Guarde el producto en un lugar seco antes de usarlo.

Uso

- Seleccione una zona que esté alejada del sitio donde come y duerme su perro.
- Coloque un empapador para mascotas en el suelo, con la parte de poliéster hacia abajo y la de tejido hacia arriba.
- Como entrenamiento inicial, conduzca a su perro hasta el empapador y recompénselo por utilizarlo
- Conforme vaya progresando, vaya acercando el empapador poco a poco a una puerta al exterior.
- Ideal para cachorros y perros que se quedan solos durante largos periodos de tiempo.



Súper absorbente



Ayuda a controlar olores



Atrae a los cachorros



A prueba de fugas

Comentarios y ayuda

Nos encantaría recibir tus comentarios. Considera la posibilidad de dejar una valoración y una reseña en tus pedidos. Si necesitas ayuda con tu producto, inicia sesión en tu cuenta y dirígete a la página de servicio al cliente o contacto.

NL Belangrijke Voorzorgsmaatregelen



Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door en bewaar ze voor later gebruik. Doe bij overdracht van dit product aan derden deze gebruiksaanwijzing erbij.

- Gooi de gebruikte pads niet weg samen met het huisvuil, in een openbare prullenbak of een afscheidingsprullenbak om mogelijk contact tussen personen en huisdieren met de urine te vermijden.
- Doe de gebruikte pads in een afgedichte plastic tas of afvalcontainer en gooi ze vervolgens weg in een prullenbak.
- Was uw handen grondig na het aanraken van de gebruikte pads.
- Berg het product op in een droge ruimte voordat het wordt gebruikt.

Gebruik

- Selecteer een gebied uit de buurt van het voer en het bed van uw hond.
- Leg een trainingspad op de vloer, met de poly-kant omlaag en de stoffen kant omhoog gericht.
- Voor een initiële training, leid uw hond naar de trainingspad en beloon hem wanneer de pad wordt gebruikt.
- Naarmate de training vordert, leg de pad dichter en dichter bij een buitendeur.
- Ideaal voor puppy's en honden die langere tijd alleen worden gelaten.



Super absorberend



Houd geurtjes onder controle



Lokmiddel voor puppy's



Waterdicht

Feedback en hulp

Graag ontvangen wij jouw feedback. Overweeg om een beoordeling en recensie achter te laten via je aankooporders. Als je hulp nodig hebt met je product, meld je dan aan bij je account en navigeer naar de klantenservice-/contactpagina.

PL Ważne środki ostrożności



Zapoznaj się dokładnie z niniejszą instrukcją i zachowaj ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. W przypadku przekazania produktu osobie trzeciej należy dołączyć do niego niniejszą instrukcję.

- Aby nie dopuścić do kontaktu ludzi lub zwierząt domowych z moczem, nie wyrzucaj zużytych podkładow bezpośrednio do domowych śmietników, publicznych pojemników na śmieci ani pojemników na surowce wtórne.
- Umieść zużyte podkłady w szczelnej plastikowej torbie lub wiadrze na śmieci, a następnie wyrzuć je do kosza na śmieci.
- Po kontakcie ze użytymi podkładami dokładnie umyj ręce.
- Przed użyciem przechowuj produkt w suchym miejscu.

Użytkowanie

- Wybierz miejsce z dala od karmy i legowiska psa.
- Położ podkład do nauki sikania na podłodze, poliamidową stroną do dołu, białą stroną do góry.

- ▶ W ramach początkowego szkolenia zaprowadź psa na podkład i nagródź go za korzystanie z niego.
- ▶ W miarę postępu nauki przesuвай podkład coraz bliżej drzwi zewnętrznych.
- ▶ Idealny dla szczeniąt i psów pozostawionych bez opieki na dłuższy czas.

	Super chłonny		Redukuje zapachy
	Atraktant dla szczeniąt		Nie przecieka

Opinie i pomoc

Chcielibyśmy poznać Twoją opinię. Zachęcamy do pozostawienia oceny i recenzji. Można to zrobić w sekcji zamówień. Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy dotyczącej produktu, załoguj się na konto, a następnie przejdź na stronę „Dział Obsługi Klienta” lub „Skontaktuj się z nami”.

SV Viktiga skyddsåtgärder

Läs de här anvisningarna noggrant och spara dem för framtida bruk. De här anvisningarna måste inkluderas om produkten överlämnas till tredje part.

- ▶ Kassera inte använda dynor direkt i hushållsavfall, offentliga soptunnor eller andra återvinningskärl för att undvika att människor eller husdjur kommer i kontakt med urinen.
- ▶ Placera begagnade dynor i en försluten plastpåse eller hink och kasta dem sedan i en papperskorg.
- ▶ Tvätta händerna noggrant efter att du har hanterat använda dynor.
- ▶ Förvara produkten i ett torrt utrymme före användning.

Användning

- ▶ Välj en plats långt från hundens mat och bädd.
- ▶ Lägg en träningsdyna på golvet med polysidan nedåt och tygsidan uppåt.
- ▶ När du börjar träna din hund leder du den till träningsdynan och belönar honom för att ha använt dynan.
- ▶ I takt med att träningen fortskrider flyttar du dynan närmare och närmare en ytterdörr.
- ▶ Perfekt för valpar och hundar som lämnas ensamma under längre perioder.

	Superabsorberande		Hjälper till att kontrollera lukt
	Tilltalar valpar		Läckagesäker

Återkoppling och hjälp

Vi vill gärna höra dina åsikter. Lämna gärna betyg och omdömen när du handlar från oss. Om du behöver hjälp med en produkt du har köpt loggar du in på ditt konto och går till sidan Kundtjänst.

PT-BR Instruções de segurança importantes

Leia estas instruções com atenção e guarde-as para futura referência. Se o produto for transferido para terceiros, estas instruções deverão ser incluídas.

- ▶ Não descarte os tapetes usados diretamente no lixo doméstico, latas públicas ou em qualquer lixeira para evitar que pessoas ou animais de estimação entrem em contato com a urina.
- ▶ Coloque os tapetes usados em um saco plástico selado ou em um balde de lixo e, em seguida, descarte-os em uma lixeira.
- ▶ Lave bem as mãos após manusear os tapetes usados.
- ▶ Armazene o produto em uma área seca antes de usá-lo.

Uso

- ▶ Escolha uma área longe do pote de comida e da cama do seu cão.
- ▶ Coloque um tapete de treinamento no chão, com o lado do poliéster voltado para baixo e o tecido voltado para cima.
- ▶ Para o treinamento inicial, leve seu cão até o tapete de treinamento e recompense-o por usá-lo.
- ▶ Conforme o treinamento avança, mova o tapete para cada vez mais perto de uma porta externa.
- ▶ Ideal para cães adultos e filhotes deixados sozinhos por longos períodos de tempo.

	Superabsorvente		Ajuda a controlar os odores
	Atraente para cães adultos e filhotes		À prova de vazamento

Comentários e ajuda

Adoráramos ouvir seus comentários. Considere deixar uma classificação e uma avaliação em seus pedidos de compra. Se precisar de ajuda com o produto, faça login em sua conta e navegue até a página de atendimento ao cliente/fale conosco.

日本語 安全に関する重要なお知らせ 対象ユーザー

本製品は、本書の内容を理解し、安全に使用できる人を想定して設計されています。本書に記載されている情報に従って本製品を使用できない人、例えば障害のある方やお子様が本製品を使用する場合は、使用者を監督できる同伴者が必要となります。

このお知らせをよく読み、今後のため常に注意深く保存してください。本製品を第 3 者にゆずる際は、必ずこの取扱説明書をつけておゆずりください。

- 使用済みパッドは、人やペットが排尿物に触れることがないようにするため、家庭用ゴミ箱、公共ゴミ箱またはリサイクル品回収箱に入れて直接処分しないでください。

- 使用済みシートは密封されたビニール袋やゴミバケツなどに入れてから、ゴミ箱に捨ててください。

- 使用済みパッドを取り扱った後は、手をよく洗ってください。

- 本製品は使用前、乾燥した場所で保管してください。

使用方法

- 犬の餌やベッドに近くない場所をお選びください。

- 訓練用パッドを床に置きます（ポリシートが下、ティッシュ側が上になるように）。

- 訓練の最初のうちはワンちゃんをトレーニングパッドまで連れて行き、パッドを使用したらご褒美を与えます。

- 訓練がすすむにつれてパッドを家への出入り口に近づけていきます。

- 長期間子犬や犬が単独でいなければならないときに最適です。

	超吸収性		においをコントロール
	子犬誘引剤		もれません

フィードバックとサポート

ご意見お待ちしております。注文履歴から評価とレビューにご協力をお願いします。商品についてサポートが必要な場合は、お使いのアカウントにログインし、カスタマーサービス/お問い合わせページからお問い合わせください。

AR ٴمهم ؤيئاقو تاءارجإ

ينبغي قراءة هذه الإرشادات بعناية والاحتفاظ بها للاستعانة بها فيما بعد. إذا تم نقل هذا المنتج إلى طرف آخر، فحينئذ يجب إرفاق هذه التعليمات معه.

- ▶ ينبغي عدم التخلص من الوسادات المستعملة مباشرةً في النفايات المنزلية أو حاويات القمامة العامة أو أي صناديق إعادة تدوير لتجنب ملامسة الأشخاص أو الحيوانات الأليفة البول.
- ▶ ينبغي وضع الوسادات المستخدمة في كيس بلاستيكي مغلق أو علبة نفايات، ثم التخلص منها في سلة النفايات.
- ▶ ينبغي غسل يديك بعناية جيدًا بعد استخدام الوسادات المستعملة.
- ▶ قم بتخزين المنتج في مكان جاف ونظيف قبل استخدامه.

الاستخدام

- ▶ حدد مكانًا بعيدًا عن طعام الكلب وسريره.
- ▶ ضع وسادة التدريب على الأرض، بحيث يكون جانب البوليستر مُتجهًا لأسفل، وجانب النسيج الرقيق مُتجهًا لأعلى.
- ▶ لإجراء مرحلة التدريب الأولية، وُجه كلبك إلى منصة التدريب وامنحه جائزة لاستخدام المنصة.
- ▶ وبينما تتقدم مراحل التدريب، حُرك الوسادة بالقرب من الباب الخارجي.
- ▶ هذا المنتج مثالي للكلاب الصغيرة والكلاب التي تُترك بمفردها لفترات طويلة من الزمن.

	قدرة فائقة على الامتصاص		يساعد في السيطرة على الروائح
	جاذب للجراء		مانع للتسرب

التعليقات والمساعدة

يسعدنا سماع رأيك. نتمنى أن تترك تقييمًا وتعليقًا من خلال أوامر الشراء الخاصة بك. إذا احتجت إلى مساعدة في المنتج، فقم بتسجيل الدخول إلى حسابك وتوجه إلى صفحة خدمة العملاء / الاتصال بنا.



amazon.com/pbhelp

 PAP			
FOR UK ONLY	UNIQUEMENT POUR LA FRANCE	SOLO PER ITALIA	SÓLO ESPAÑA
 PAPER Recycle		 FR CARTA PAP 22 RACCOLTA CARTA Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune	 Al Azul Envase Cartón

Amazon.com Services LLC, 410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109 USA • Amazon.com. ca ULC, 605 5th Avenue South Suite 100 Seattle Washington, United States 98104 • Amazon México,S. de R.L. de C.V., Boulevard Manuel Ávila Camacho, #261 Piso 5 Colonia Polanco I Sección, Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México, C.P.11510 México RFC: ACA140623TXA (☎ : 800-874-8725) • Amazon Serviços de Varejo do Brasil Ltda, Avenida Antonio Candido Machado, 3.100, Jordanesia, Cajamar, São Paulo – SP, CEP 07776-415

Amazon EU Sarl, UK Branch, 1 Principal Place, Worship ST, London EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom (reg: BR017427) • Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 Avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg (reg: 134248)

Amazon Commercial Services Pty Ltd, L 37 2-26 Park ST, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia • Amazon Commerical Services (South Africa), Wembley Square 2 - 134 Solan Street, Gardens, Cape Town, Western Cape, 8001

アマゾンジャパン合同会社 東京都目黒区下目黒 1-8-1

153-0064 日本

كيو تك للتجارة العامة، ش.ذ.م.م بوابة ابن بطوطة، جاردنز، دبي، صندوق بريد 54107، الإمارات العربية المتحدة